

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4946/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2007 in DBCSA No. 1306/1997 in  
SBCWP No. 1821/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJ.STATE IND.DEV.& INV.CORP. JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ.STATE IND.DEV.&INV.CORP.EMP.FED.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14348 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.Shashwat Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Bharat Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in April, 2009 for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day.

Liberty is granted to file rejoinder affidavit in the meantime.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master