

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7424/2010

RAJASTHAN STATE IND. DEV. & INV. CORP. JAIPUR
... APPELLANT

VERSUS

RAJ STATE IND. DEV. & INV. CORP. EMP. FED. & ANR.
... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. R-1 is represented through Mr. S.K. Singhania, Adv. R-2 has been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on behalf of R-2 so far.

Service is complete in this matter.

The Original Record has been received from the High Court and is ready for reference.

The counsel on behalf of Appellant has not filed the statement of case so far.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report on Default.

Dated this the 30th Day of July, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR