

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 7424/2010THE RAJASTHAN STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AND INVESTMENT  
CORPORATION Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE RAJASTHAN STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AND INVESTMENT  
CORPORATION (RIICO) EMPLOYEES FEDERATION Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7425/2010 (XV)

Date : 20-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Acharey, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the second week of October, 2017.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)  
AR CUM PS(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER